
PAKISTAN COTTON GINNERS' ASSOCIATION E-mail:pcga@pcga.org

Cir. 12/D.R/2019 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COTTON ARRIVALS IN FACTORIES OF PAKISTAN AS ON: 01ST MARCH 2019. E-mail:pcga.mail@gmail.com

Dated: 03RD-Mar-2019 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS   DIFFERENCE  FROM  LAST  YEARS' Fortnightly Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXPORTERS  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:01.03.2018  ARRIVALS IN BALES  &  PERCENTAGE  (%) FLOW Opr.
1 MULTAN 239,726 239,426 0 0 188,889 188,889 50,537 300 283,518 (43,792) (SHORT) (15.45%) 180 2
2 LODHRAN 145,593 145,093 0 500 110,678 111,178 33,915 500 171,986 (26,393) (SHORT) (15.35%) 1,811 1
3 KHANEWAL 526,955 525,855 0 0 450,799 450,799 75,056 1,100 708,554 (181,599) (SHORT) (25.63%) 908 3
4 MUZAFFAR GARH 331,372 329,422 0 0 271,466 271,466 57,956 1,950 369,909 (38,537) (SHORT) (10.42%) 2,450 4
5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 475,443 475,443 0 800 446,414 447,214 28,229 0 437,900  37,543 INCREASE  8.57% 0 0
6 RAJANPUR 427,795 426,495 0 1,400 382,647 384,047 42,448 1,300 447,955 (20,160) (SHORT) (4.50%) 1,300 3
7 LAYYAH 239,090 239,090 0 0 224,804 224,804 14,286 0 294,142 (55,052) (SHORT) (18.72%) 0 0
8 VEHARI 442,587 442,087 0 0 414,681 414,681 27,406 500 589,291 (146,704) (SHORT) (24.90%) 2,041 3
9 SAHIWAL 211,883 211,313 0 0 206,347 206,347 4,966 570 275,119 (63,236) (SHORT) (22.98%) 1,169 4

10 PAKPATTAN 19,414 19,374 0 0 17,100 17,100 2,274 40 39,130 (19,716) (SHORT) (50.39%) 0 1
11 OKARA 12,600 12,600 0 0 12,180 12,180 420 0 15,775 (3,175) (SHORT) (20.13%) 0 0
12 QASUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 T. T. SINGH 159,888 159,588 0 0 153,631 153,631 5,957 300 179,108 (19,220) (SHORT) (10.73%) 1,778 2
14 FAISALABAD 34,092 33,892 0 0 33,532 33,532 360 200 38,776 (4,684) (SHORT) (12.08%) 520 1
15 JHANG 15,755 15,755 0 0 15,305 15,305 450 0 21,328 (5,573) (SHORT) (26.13%) 105 0
16 MIANWALI 107,749 107,449 0 0 101,878 101,878 5,571 300 206,265 (98,516) (SHORT) (47.76%) 1,297 2
17 BHAKKAR 31,298 31,298 0 0 21,836 21,836 9,462 0 85,097 (53,799) (SHORT) (63.22%) 0 0
18 SARGODHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,293 (7,293) (SHORT) (100.00%) 0 0
19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 1,193,040 1,192,829 0 600 867,811 868,411 324,418 211 1,072,319  120,721 INCREASE  11.26% 825 2
20 BAHAWALPUR 984,464 979,264 0 0 805,213 805,213 174,051 5,200 1,014,019 (29,555) (SHORT) (2.91%) 8,741 12
21 BAHAWALNAGAR 993,574 986,924 0 0 959,725 959,725 27,199 6,650 1,013,839 (20,265) (SHORT) (2.00%) 16,678 11
TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 6,592,318 6,573,197 0 3,300 5,684,936 5,688,236 884,961 19,121 7,271,323 (679,005) (SHORT) (9.34%) 39,803 51
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 7,271,323 7,255,963 0 25,850 6,724,051 6,749,901 506,062 15,360 6,920,370  350,953 INCREASE  5.07% 37,996 57
1 HYDERABAD 237,077 236,877 0 15,087 212,880 227,967 8,910 200  252,389 (15,312) (SHORT) (6.07%) 300 1
2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)122,224 122,124 0 0 113,908 113,908 8,216 100  221,367 (99,143) (SHORT) (44.79%) 282 1
3 SANGHAR 1,289,369 1,288,952 0 48,932 1,196,619 1,245,551 43,401 417  1,383,017 (93,648) (SHORT) (6.77%) 0 2
4 NAWABSHAH 384,173 384,173 0 6,211 336,646 342,857 41,316 0  348,299  35,874 INCREASE  10.30% 0 0
5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 366,179 366,179 0 2,400 346,650 349,050 17,129 0  375,311 (9,132) (SHORT) (2.43%) 0 0
6 KHAIRPUR 375,061 375,061 0 1,000 348,075 349,075 25,986 0  337,518  37,543 INCREASE  11.12% 0 0
7 GHOTKI 455,138 455,138 0 0 347,258 347,258 107,880 0  385,265  69,873 INCREASE  18.14% 0 0
8 SUKKUR 624,763 624,763 0 4,800 578,364 583,164 41,599 0  616,765  7,998 INCREASE  1.30% 0 0
9 DADU 69,036 69,036 0 0 68,727 68,727 309 0  69,182 (146) (SHORT) (0.21%) 0 0

10 JAMSHORO 103,791 103,791 0 1,000 100,991 101,991 1,800 0  130,110 (26,319) (SHORT) (20.23%) 0 0
11 BADEEN 4,400 4,400 0 0 3,600 3,600 800 0  17,335 (12,935) (SHORT) (74.62%) 0 0
12 BALUCHISTAN 117,852 117,852 0 19,600 95,176 114,776 3,076 0  116,700  1,152 INCREASE  0.99% 0 0
TOTAL OF SINDH 4,149,063 4,148,346 0 99,030 3,748,894 3,847,924 300,422 717 4,253,258 (104,195) (SHORT) (2.45%) 582 4
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 4,253,258 4,249,094 0 190,765 3,855,283 4,046,048 203,046 4,164 3,786,811  466,447 INCREASE  12.32% 844 13
TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 10,741,381 10,721,543 0 102,330 9,433,830 9,536,160 1,185,383 19,838 11,524,581 (783,200) (SHORT) (6.80%) 40,385 55
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 11,524,581 11,505,057 0 216,615 10,579,334 10,795,949 709,108 19,524 10,707,181
This year's F.nightly Flow 40,385 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 1,205,221
Last Year F.nightly Flow 38,840 LAST YEAR UNSOLD STOCK: 728,632
Diff from L.Year F.nightly Flow: increase 1,545

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org
Asst. Secretary Secretary General


